

Court No. - 40

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 339 of 2024

Appellant :- M/S Durga Rice And Dall Mills And 4 Others

Respondent :- Shri Ram Avtar 2and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Kartikeya Saran,Ujjawal
Satsangi,Veerendra Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Kumar Lal,Maneesh
Mehrotra,Shreya Gupta

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

As prayed, list on 21.05.2025 in the top ten cases at 02:00 PM.

Order Date :- 15.5.2025

Shahroz

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava,J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)