

Court No. - 3

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 339 of 2024

Appellant :- M/S Durga Rice And Dall Mills And 4 Others

Respondent :- Shri Ram Avtar 2and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Kartikeya Saran,Ujjawal

Satsangi,Veerendra Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashok Kumar Lal,Maneesh

Mehrotra,Shreya Gupta

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

List this matter on July 24, 2025 at 3.30 P.M. along with connected matter.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

Kuldeep

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)