



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 339 of 2024**

M/S Durga Rice And Dall Mills And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shri Ram Avtar 2and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                              |
|---------------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Kartikeya Saran, Ujjawal Satsangi,<br>Veerendra Kumar Shukla |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Ashok Kumar Lal, Maneesh Mehrotra,<br>Shreya Gupta           |

---

**Court No. - 40**

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.  
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on **08.12.2025** immediately after fresh cases.

**November 13, 2025**  
Prajapati RK

**(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)**