



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 339 of 2024

M/S Durga Rice And Dall Mills And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shri Ram Avtar 2and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Kartikeya Saran, Ujjawal Satsangi, Veerendra Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Ashok Kumar Lal, Maneesh Mehrotra, Shreya Gupta

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Manish Goyal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Shreya Gupta, on behalf of respondents.

Hearing to continue day after tomorrow i.e. 9.04.2026.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)

April 7, 2026
Sachin Mishra